
 
 

2019-2020 
Biddy Basketball Schedule 

 

1. ORANGE TEAM: Coach M. Hahn & M. Bailliez 4.  GREEN TEAM:  Coach D. Matzke & L. Baele  

2. GREY TEAM: Coach K. Dunn & E. David 5.  RED TEAM:  Coach D. Donald & A. Crews
  

3. BLACK TEAM: Coach D. Eeten  

   

Games & practices are played on Wednesdays at  
Hollis Recreation Center and the Home team is listed first. 

 

Practice Dates 6:00-6:45 pm  7:00- 7:45 pm 

Wednesday, November 13 1 2 3 4 5 

Wednesday, November 20 3 4 5 1 2 

Practice Dates 10:00-10:45am  

Saturday, November 9  
Participants can practice on Saturday’s from 
10:00am -10:45am with either their coaches 

or parents. 

Saturday, November 16  

Saturday, November 23  

Saturday, November 30  

 

GAME DATES 6:00-6:45 pm 7:00-7:45 pm 

Wednesday, December 4 1 vs 5 4 vs 2 

Wednesday, December 11** 5 vs 4 3 vs 1 

Wednesday, December 18 4 vs 3 2 vs 5 

No Games on December 25 and January 1 for the Christmas Holidays 

Wednesday, January 8 3 vs 2 1 vs 4 

Wednesday, January 15 2 vs 1 5 vs 3 

Wednesday, January 22 2 vs 4 5 vs 1 

Wednesday, January 29 1 vs 3 4 vs 5  

Wednesday, February 5 5 vs 2 3 vs 4 

Wednesday, February 12 4 vs 1 2 vs 3 

Wednesday, February 19 3 vs 5 1 vs 2 

Wednesday, February 26:  Awards at 6:00pm for all teams  
 

 

**Picture Night:  Picture forms will be handed out at the December 4th’s game with your team’s 

scheduled time.  Please bring completed picture forms & payment with you to your scheduled time 
on picture night.   
 

#Weather Policy: If Illini Bluffs cancels school due to weather, we cancel programs.   

Will post on Rainout Line, Facebook and Website.  Make up games will be added to end of the schedule.   
   

Coaches may schedule optional practices on Saturdays and over the holiday break.  Attendance is 
not mandatory.   
 

Hollis Recreation Center  Web: www.hollispark.org Hours: Monday-Thursday  8:00am-8:00pm 
10107 S. Vine, Mapleton IL 61547 Facebook: Hollis Park District              Friday                        8:00am-4:00pm 
Phone:  309-697-2944 press 1                   Saturday                   8:00am-1:00pm 

http://www.hollispark.org/

